

CHANGE ORDER

Sheet No. 1 of 1

Change Order No. #2
 County Woodbury
 Project Woodbury County LEG
Offsite Improvements
 Job No. 00-278

Sioux City Engineering Company Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the following changes from the contract

1. Description and reason for change (attach supplemental sheets if required):
 Pavement removals, 9-inch pavement for Outer Drive, Outer Drive shoulder widening, apron footings, and quantity adjustments.

2. Estimate of cost of work affected by this change order:

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I
Est. Line No.	Contract Item No.	Item Description	Units	Units Previously Provided For	Units to be Constructed	Units Increased or Decreased	Contract or Agreed Unit Price	Amount of Increase or Decrease
1	56	Pavement Removals	SF	0	40,310	40,310	\$ 1.20	\$ 48,372.00
2	2	7.0 in. Concrete Pavement (28th Street)	SF	104,060	106,052	1,992	\$ 6.80	\$ 13,545.60
3	57	9.0 in. Concrete Pavement (Outer Drive)	SF	0	22,078	22,078	\$ 10.35	\$ 228,507.30
4	3	7.0 in Concrete Pavement (Outer Drive)	SF	15,070	0	(15,070)	\$ 6.90	\$ (103,983.00)
5	8	7.0 in. Concrete Pavement Replacement	SF	365	0	(365)	\$ 27.00	\$ (9,855.00)
6	9	6.0 in. Asphalt Pavement Replacement	SF	4,160	825	(3,335)	\$ 6.85	\$ (22,844.75)
7	19	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rim Adjustment	EA	1	0	(1)	\$ 2,300.00	\$ (2,300.00)
8	20	2-FT Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	7,360	7,291	(69)	\$ 9.00	\$ (621.00)
9	22	Earthwork (Cut)	CY	3,560	2,565	(995)	\$ 6.00	\$ (5,970.00)
10	24	Earthwork (Fill)	CY	13,960	14,160	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
11	26	6-inch Perforated Subdrain	LF	7,360	7,291	(69)	\$ 6.50	\$ (448.50)
12	39	4-FT Diameter Precast Standard Concrete Manhole	EA	21	22	1	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00
13	58	Apron Footings	EA	0	4	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
14	59	Outer Drive Intake Modification	EA	0	1	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
15	60	Fire Hydrant Relocation	EA	0	1	1	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00
16	61	Pavement Striping Removal	LS	0	1	1	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 6,315.00
17	62	Unsuitable Soil Earthwork	SF	0	63	63	\$ 12.00	\$ 756.00
18	63	Geogrid Soil Stabilization	SF	0	1,700	1,700	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,230.00
19	64	18-inch of Modified Subbase	SF	0	1,700	1,700	\$ 4.20	\$ 7,140.00
Total								\$ 190,113.65

3. Settlement for cost of the above change to be made at Contract Unit Prices except as noted:

1. CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$ 2,689,603.50
2. INCREASE THIS ORDER	\$ 190,113.65
3. INCREASE PREVIOUS	\$ 76,955.00
4. TOTAL INCREASE TO DATE	\$ 267,068.55
5. TOTAL	\$ 2,956,672.15

This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a modification to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract, except as modified above and be any previous Change Orders, shall apply thereto:

Engineer Approval:

Toth and Associates, Inc.

By (Printed) Matt Miller, PE

Signature *Matt Miller*

Date 7/25/2022

Contractor Approval:

Sioux City Engineering Company

By (Printed) Janet Vavra

Signature *Janet Vavra*

Date 7/25/22

County Approvals:

Woodbury County Board of Supervisors

By (Printed) _____

Signature *[Signature]*

Date 8/2/22